
NGHB.5



    H A R D W A R E
( s h o w n  i n  a c t u a l  s i z e )

NGHB.5

A1.M12X25L HEX HEAD SCREW....................................[2PCS]

A2.M4X12L HALF ROUND HEAD SCREWS WITH CROSS...[2PCS]

A3.M12X135L HEX HEAD SCREW............................[2PCS]

A4.M8X25L ALLEN SCREW ......................................[8PCS]

A5.M8X30L ALLEN SCREW.......................................[4PCS]

mm

inch

0 6010 30 504020 60 130120110100908070 140 15010

1" 6"4"3" 5"2"

0

0

1



    H A R D W A R E
( s h o w n  i n  a c t u a l  s i z e )

2

NGHB.5

A6.M5X10L TAPER CROSS TAPPING SCREW......[8PCS] pre-installed

A7.M8X16L TAPER SCREW.....................................[2PCS]pre-installed
 

A8.M8X10L CAP SCREW..........................................[1PCS]pre-installed
 

A9.M8X6L TAPER SCREW........................................[8PCS]pre-installed
 

A10.M5X5L TAPER SCREW.....................................[8PCS]pre-installed
 

A11.POP PIP (8250-065G).........................................[1PCS]pre-installed
 

A12.POP PIN (8250-161)...........................................[1PCS]pre-installed
 

mm

inch

0 6010 30 504020 60 130120110100908070 140 15010

1" 6"4"3" 5"2"

0

0



    H A R D W A R E
( s h o w n  i n  a c t u a l  s i z e )
NGHB.5

C1.M12 WASHER (Ø25)....[6PCS] C2.M4 WASHER .....[2PCS]

C3.M8 WASHER ......[8PCS] C4.M8 SPRING WASHER....[12PCS]

C6.R40 WASHER ...[4PCS] 
                        pre-instralled

B1.M12 NYLON LOCK NUT [2PCS] B2.3 8" (7T) NOCK NUT...[2PCS]
                                pre-installed 

mm

inch

0 6010 30 504020 60 130120110100908070 140 15010

1" 6"4"3" 5"2"

0

0

3



    H A R D W A R E
( s h o w n  i n  a c t u a l  s i z e )
NGHB.5

4

A[1PCS] B[1PCS] C[1PCS]

D[1PCS] E[2PCS]

F[1PCS]

J[1PCS]
8311-157

G[1PCS] K[1PCS]
8312-211

H[1PCS]
8388-025

M[2PCS]
9131-061

N[4PCS]
9161-076

L[1PCS]
8360-187



    H A R D W A R E
( s h o w n  i n  a c t u a l  s i z e )

NGHB.5

D1.RUBBER INSERT (9310-076)..............................[4PCS]

D2.END CAP (9211-016)...........................................[4PCS]

D3.50X100 END CAP (9211-193)..............................[3PCS]

D4.WATER BOTTLE HOLDER (9260-086)...............[1PCS]

D6.NYLON BUSHING (9211-033)..............................[2PCS]

D7.END CAP (9211-087)............................................[2PCS]

D8.NYLON WASHER (9214-008)...............................[4PCS]

D9.END COVER (9211-157)......................................[4PCS]

D10.SHAFT (8280-040)..............................................[2PCS]pre-installed

D11.SEALED BEARING (8510-017)...........................[4PCS]pre-installed

D12.RUBBER STOPPER (9214-010).........................[1PCS]pre-installed

D13.IMPREGNAGED TED WITH HANDLE(9162-172)[2PCS]pre-installed

D14.CHROME COLLAR (8890-061)...........................[4PCS]pre-installed

D15.RUBBER STOPPER (9310-018).........................[1PCS]pre-installed

D16.IMPREGNAGED TED WITH HANDLE(9162-173)[2PCS]pre-installed

 
D1 D2 D3 D4

D6 D7 D8 D9

D10

D11 D12 D13 D14

D15 D16

5



S T E P

Above shows STEP
assembled and completed

1

1

D3
D4

A2 C2

H A

D3

D2

D2

D1

D1

D

A1 C1 A1

C1

D1

D1

6



S T E P

Above shows STEP
assembled and completed

2

2

D2

D2

A3

C1

A3
C1

D6

A11

D6

B1
C1

K

B1

D

F

C

C1D3

7



S T E P

Above shows STEP
assembled and completed

3

3

D9-1

D9

A5
C4

N
D8

D7

E

D8
N

C4
A5

D9

D9-1

D9-1
D9

A5
C4

N

D8

E

A8

D7

B

D8

N

C4

A5

D9

D9-1

M

M

C

A11

A4

C4

C3
A4

C4

C3

A

8



NGHB.5

D1

D10

C6
D11

F

D10

C6
D11

D11
C6

D11

C6

A9

A9

C1

A1

C1

A1

A9

G
A6

A6

A6

A6
A6

A7

J

A7

A9

A9

D1

D12
B2

A9

A9

D3

B1

C1

B1

C1

K
D6

A11

C

C1

A3

A3

C1

D2

A12

D6

D2

D16

D14
A10

D14

A10

A10

A10

D16

D9-1

D9

A5
C4

N

D8
B

D7

E

D8

N
D9D9-1

A5
C4

D9-1

D9

A5
C4

N

D8

E

A8D7

D8

N

C4 A5
D9

D9-1

D1

D14

A10

A10

D13

D15

B2

D1

A

D13

D14
A10

A10

M

D3
M

D2

C3

C4

A4

A4
C4

C3
A4
C4
C3

C4
C3

D4

D2

H

A2

C2

A4

C3
C4

C3
C4
A4A4

C4
C3
A4
C4
C3

C2

A4

D3

D

C

L


